

## Sender

Boxon AB Grustagsgatan 3 Box 13077 SE-254 64 Helsingborg Sweden info@boxon.com www.boxon.se

Article no: 32956 Article name: Dustbin mini incl a pair of scissors

Version: 1

Date:220607

## **Description/product sheet**

Product description	Sack stand with five castor wheels for flexible indoor
	use, including a pair of scissors.
	Longopac Stand Mini Classic is a part of the Longopac
	bagging system. Suitable cassette types are all versions of the Longopac Mini.
Material	Base plate: Polycarbonate (PC)/ Acrylonitrile butadiene
	styrene (ABS)
	Cassette holder: Polypropylene (PP)
	Stand legs: Aluminium EN 6063 T6
	<i>Cable tie holder:</i> Acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS)
	Castor wheels in thermoplastic elastomers (TPE)
Surface treatment	Stand legs: Anodized
Colour	RAL 7004, Grey (plastic parts)
	Natural (stand legs)
Corrosivity category	C2 Interior, SS-EN ISO 9223 / SS-EN ISO 12944-2
Dimension	Diam. 398 mm
	Height 850 mm
	Inlet Diam. 305 mm
Weight	Net 2,9 kg
	Gross 3,6 kg
Size of packaging	1 unit/box
Box dimensions (LxWxH)	400x490x290mm
Units per pallet	32
(Pallet dimensions 1200x800x2090mm)	52
Country of origin	Made in Sweden
Others	Scissor and cable tie holder included
Field of application	Indoor application, in heated or not heated buildings
	where condensation may occur.
Maintenance	In order to maintain the product's finish and function, it
	should be cleaned regularly. Only use detergents that
	are intended for cleaning of products made from similar
	material as described in this data sheet.

Boxon AB is certified following the norm SS-EN ISO 9001:2015.

The shown data are indicative values: Boxon AB reserves the right to modify them in accordance with the product development.



Sender

Boxon AB info@boxon.com

Carefully follow the instructions recommended for the
particular product. Use of improper means and/or
incorrect method may cause permanent damage and
discoloration of the product.



Boxon AB is certified following the norm SS-EN ISO 9001:2015. The shown data are indicative values: Boxon AB reserves the right to modify them in accordance with the product development.